FORM PTO-1595 R	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
12 (8 (0) 101930298							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Angelo RISI and Antonio RISI	Name: ROTHBURY INTERNATIONAL INC.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Internal Address: 8500 Leslie Street,						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Le Parc Office Tower 8500 Leslie Street, suite 390 City: Thornhill						
x Assignment Merger	Ontario, CANADA, L3T 7Pl						
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	O. T.						
December 14, 2001 and Execution Date: October 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is:						
Additional numbers	attached? 29/152/10						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name: ROBIC	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00						
Internal Address: 55 St Jacques	_x Enclosed						
Street Address: 55 St Jacques	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Montreal State: Quebec, Canada, H2Y 3X2	8. Deposit account number: 18-1640						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document. 	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
Thierry ORLHAC	19/12/01						
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date						
Reg. No. 29,497 Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments						

01-02-2002

PATENT REEL: 012397 FRAME: 0347

ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

WORLDWIDE - USA Before Issue of Patent

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar, to us paid by ROTHBURY INTERNATIONAL INC. whose full post office address is Le Parc Office Tower, 8500 Leslie Street, suite 390, Thornhill, Ontario, CANADA, L3T 7P1 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell and assign to the said

ROTHBURY INTERNATIONAL INC.

all our right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our invention entitled

RETAINING WALL BLOCK

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention which we executed on **December 14** and **October 31, 2001**, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English languages. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise.

	SIGNED this _		_day of	October 31	and	2001
at		(Quebec) and	Toronto	(Ontario), C	ANADA	
	City			Country	North	
WITNE	SSES:		*** /			
-1	1000			\mathcal{A}		
	Thierry Or	łhac	`	Amgelo RIS	December 14, 2001	
			(7		
				Antonio RIS	October 31, 2001	
				O APPROVED		
			ROTHBUR'	Y INTERNATIONA	AL INC.	
	By:	~.	Name: A	ngelo Risi		
				meident		

PATENT REEL: 012397 FRAME: 0348